Town of Parsonsfield Adult Use Marijuana Store Facilities Opt In Article 2.

Shall the town vote to authorize within the municipality, effective 1 year (365 days) from the date of town vote, the operation of adult use marijuana store facilities, provided they operate in compliance with all applicable state and local requirements

A YES vote will allow adult use marijuana store facilities to operate within the municipality, effective 1 year (365 days) from the date of town vote

A NO vote will not allow the operation of adult use marijuana store facilities

Town of Parsonsfield Adult Use Marijuana Cultivation Facilities Opt In Article 3.

Shall the town vote to authorize within the municipality, effective 1 year (365 days) from the date of town vote, the operation of adult use marijuana cultivation facilities, provided they operate in compliance with all applicable state and local requirements

A YES vote will allow adult use marijuana cultivation facilities to operate within the municipality, effective 1 year (365 days) from the date of town vote

A NO vote will not allow the operation of adult use marijuana cultivation facilities

Town of Parsonsfield Adult Use Marijuana Products Manufacturing Facilities Opt In Article 4.

Shall the town vote to authorize within the municipality, effective 1 year (365 days) from the date of town vote, the operation of adult use marijuana products manufacturing facilities, provided they operate in compliance with all applicable state and local requirements

A YES vote will allow adult use marijuana products manufacturing facilities to operate within the municipality, effective 1 year (365 days) from the date of town vote

A NO vote will not allow the operation of adult use marijuana products manufacturing facilities

<u>Town of Parsonsfield Adult Use Marijuana Testing Facilities Opt In Article 5.</u>

Shall the town vote to authorize within the municipality, effective 1 year (365 days) from the date of town vote, the operation of adult use marijuana testing facilities, provided they operate in compliance with all applicable state and local requirements

A YES vote will allow adult use marijuana testing facilities to operate within the municipality, effective 1 year (365 days) from the date of town vote

A NO vote will not allow the operation of adult use marijuana testing facilities